PS Series Switching Power Supplies Overview
PS SERIES 12 VDC AND 24 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
Switching power
supplies at linear
supply prices
AUTOMATIONDIRECT offers the most
practical industrial control power
supplies available. The PS Series

Output Volts
PS: Series Name
Part numbering system
Note: All specifications are valid at
nominal input voltage, full load and
+25°C after warmup time, unless
otherwise stated.
* PS12-050D, PS24-050D and PS24-500D
do not meet UL 1604 Class I Div 2.
P
OW
ER
PS Series Switching Power Supplies Specifications
Power Products 25–5w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / p o w e r a n d a c c e s s o r i e s
PS SERIES POWER SUPPLIES SPECIFICATIONS
General Specifications
Temperature
Operating (ambient) -25°C to + 70°C max
Derating above 50°C 2%/C
Storage (non-operating) -25°C to + 85°C max
Temperature drift 0.02%/C
Humidity 95% (non-condensing) relative humidity max
Switching
Frequency 80 kHz typical (PWM)
Isolation According to IEC/EN 60950, UL 60950,
UL 508
Output
Regulation
Input variation: ± 0.2% max
Load variation:
50 W, 75 W, 150 W models: ± 1% max
300 W, 500 W, 600 W models: ± 0.3% max
Output
Voltage
Ripple
< 50 mV peak-peak (20 MHz bandwidth)
Output
Protection
Current limit: 110% maximum output rating
Voltage limit: 140% Vout nom
Vibration 1gn 20 sweeps each axis
Shock 15gn, 11mS each axis
Enclosure
Rating IP 20
Enclosure
Material Aluminum (chassis) / stainless steel (cover)
Mounting Snap-on with self-locking spring for 35mm
DIN rails
Connection Removable screw terminals for 22-10 AWG
Agency*
Approvals
UL/cUL 60950 recognized
UL/cUL 508 listed
UL/cUL 1604 listed (Class I, Div 2, groups
A,B,C, and D hazardous locations), except
PSxx-050 and PS24-500D, which are not
UL/cUL1604 listed.
CE (See IEC 61000-3-2 Ntote below)
Note: All specifications are valid at nominal input voltage,
full load and +25°C after warmup time, unless otherwise

<15 A <30 A
84%
PS24-050D 93-264 VAC 1.2 A 0.7 A 87%
PS12-075D
93-132 VAC
187-264 VAC
(switch selectable)
1.7 A 0.9 A
<16.5 A <33 A
83%
PS24-075D 1.7A 0.9 A 85%
PS24-150D 3.0 A 1.7 A
<35 A <70 A
84%
PS24-300D 5.4 A 3.3 A 87%
PS24-500D 93-132 VAC 9.5 A N/A <50 A N/A 87%
PS24-600D
93-132 VAC
187-264 VAC
(switch selectable)

Current
(Max.)
Output
Power
(Max.)
Output
Voltage
Regulation*
Hold-Up Time MTBF
(IEC 1709
@ 25°C)115 VAC 230 VAC
PS12-050D check 12 VDC 12-14 VDC 3.5 A 50 W
1%
25 mS 30 mS
2,992,000 hours
PS24-050D check 24 VDC 24-28 VDC 2.0 A 50 W
PS12-075D check 12 VDC 12-14 VDC 6.0 A 75 W
1,800,000 hours
PS24-075D check
24 VDC 24-28 VDC
3.0 A 75 W
PS24-150D check 6.0 A 150 W 1,939,000 hours
PS24-300D check 12.0 A 300 W
0.3%
1,913,000 hours
PS24-500D check 20.0 A 500 W 20 mS N/A 1,467,000 hours
PS24-600D check 24.0 A 600 W 15 mS 25 mS 1,434,000 hours
*Load variation (10-90%) Notes: Output current characteristic suitable for battery charging applica-
tions. Not recommended for redundancy or parallel operation.
PS12-050D /
PS24-050D